OP \$2040.00 9757632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PERFORMANCE FABRICS, INC.		07/28/2022	Corporation: MICHIGAN

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PFI, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	07/28/2022	Corporation: MICHIGAN

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	HEXARMOR, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	640 LEFFINGWELL AVE NE	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49505-6050	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 81

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97576320	HEXPRO
Serial Number:	97544306	BAMBOO TWINFLEX
Serial Number:	97490419	TRUSPAN
Serial Number:	97388130	X1
Serial Number:	97388129	SAFETYGLOVES BY HEXARMOR
Serial Number:	97267180	C CORE
Serial Number:	97237337	TWINFLEX
Registration Number:	2924762	HEXARMOR
Registration Number:	4322066	PENTAARMOR
Registration Number:	3808187	TRUSHIELD
Registration Number:	4283254	CORETEK
Registration Number:	3836810	BLACK WIDOW
Registration Number:	3808450	GGT5
Registration Number:	3929434	GATOR GRIP TECHNOLOGY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0627

900728373

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958612	CHROME SERIES
Registration Number:	3941981	SHARPSMASTER II
Registration Number:	4557698	
Registration Number:	4557699	
Registration Number:	4607449	
Registration Number:	5031403	UGLY MUDDER
Registration Number:	4182785	HEAT ARMOR
Registration Number:	4209435	SLIPFIT
Registration Number:	4224576	POINTGUARD
Registration Number:	4978394	THORNARMOR
Registration Number:	4240873	TP-X
Registration Number:	4240735	STEELLEATHER
Registration Number:	4240874	IR-X
Registration Number:	4244804	BLADEMASTER
Registration Number:	5097217	SAFETY REDEFINED
Registration Number:	5129435	HELIX
Registration Number:	4286901	HEXARMOR ELITE
Registration Number:	4293513	H3O
Registration Number:	4294634	
Registration Number:	4293440	HEXDRI
Registration Number:	6015043	CBR65
Registration Number:	6019912	CLICK-AND-GO
Registration Number:	4328472	HEXVENT
Registration Number:	4328388	RIG LIZARD OASIS
Registration Number:	4342695	CHROME OASIS
Registration Number:	4342155	RIG LIZARD ARCTIC
Registration Number:	5214243	TRUSHIELD
Registration Number:	5249370	HEXARMOR
Registration Number:	4393909	EXT RESCUE
Registration Number:	4162424	RIG LIZARD
Registration Number:	4399006	HEXARMOR MUD GRIP
Registration Number:	4399856	SHARPSMASTER HV
Registration Number:	5340731	CORECEPT
Registration Number:	5403668	WEARABILITY
Registration Number:	4512778	BANDIT
Registration Number:	4575755	HERCULES
Registration Number:	4575988	Υ
Registration Number:	5532575	NXT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0628

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4611284	COLDRUSH
Registration Number:	5502524	CHROME SLT
Registration Number:	5645346	CHAIN HAND
Registration Number:	5645456	LTX
Registration Number:	4481992	HEX1
Registration Number:	5715651	FIREARMOR
Registration Number:	5783590	OILGUARD
Registration Number:	5823739	SNAP BRIM
Registration Number:	5909863	AIRBRIDGE
Registration Number:	5869974	SR-X
Registration Number:	5915803	CELLUTEK
Registration Number:	5915802	CEROS
Registration Number:	5916757	HEXCHEM
Registration Number:	5916813	HEXSHADE
Registration Number:	6261938	SWIFTLOCK
Registration Number:	5979350	HEXARMOR SHIELD
Registration Number:	6006252	HEXARMOR
Registration Number:	4983590	FLAMEARMOR
Registration Number:	6279189	TURN2
Registration Number:	6279186	ACCUFIT
Registration Number:	6279187	SAFECOMM
Registration Number:	6279188	SIMPLEFIT
Registration Number:	6421953	K-SERIES
Registration Number:	6421951	HEATHIDE
Registration Number:	4286902	HEXARMOR RED
Registration Number:	6783077	ULTREX
Registration Number:	3896021	YULEYS
Registration Number:	4250237	ARCTIC GATOR
Registration Number:	4183411	THE SCIENCE OF SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Gipson Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0629

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Gipson
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Gipson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=LARA Certificate of Merger (Performance Fabrics, Inc. with and into New PFI, Limited Partnership)#page1.tif

source=LARA Certificate of Merger (Performance Fabrics, Inc. with and into New PFI, Limited

Partnership)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007889 FRAME: 0630 JUL 28 2022

FILED

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PERFORMANCE FABRICS, INC

JUL 28 2022

ADMINISTRATOR
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

PERFORMANCE FABRICS, INC. WITH AND INTO NEW PFI, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

*Effective Date: July 30, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (the "Business Corporation Act") and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (the "Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act"), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The Plan of Merger is as follows:
 - (a) The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:

Performance Fabrics, Inc., a Michigan corporation, identification number 800596461

New PFI, Limited Partnership, a Michigan limited partnership, identification number 802887553

- (b) New PFI, Limited Partnership is the constituent entity that will be the surviving entity and its identification number is 802887553 (the "Surviving Partnership").
- 2. The merger shall be effective on July 30, 2022 ("Effective Time").
- 3. (a) Performance Fabrics, Inc. has 336.640 shares of Class A Common Stock and 2,391.237 shares of Class B Common Stock issued and outstanding. All of these shares are entitled to vote as one single class of common stock.
 - (b) By virtue of the merger, all shares of Class A Common Stock and of Class B Common Stock of Performance Fabrics, Inc. that were issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled.
 - (c) The Board of Directors and the shareholders of Performance Fabrics, Inc. approved the Plan of Merger in accordance with Section 450.1703a of the Business Corporation Act.
- 4. (a) The partners of New PFI, Limited Partnership approved the Plan of Merger in accordance with Section 449.1210(3) of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
 - (b) Immediately prior to the Effective Time, 336.640 Class A limited partnership interests, 2,391.237 Class B limited partnership interests and 2.728 general partnership interests of the Surviving Partnership were issued and outstanding. All of these partnership interests shall remain issued and outstanding and shall not be affected by the merger.

(e) The survivor is a limited partnership. Its Certificate of Limited Partnership, as amended, shall be further amended to change the name of the survivor to "HexArmor, Limited Partnership" as of the Effective Time.

Signed this 28th day of July, 2022

PERFORMANCE FABRICS, INC.

By: ___

Steven R. Van Ermen, President

NEW PFI, Limited Partnership

By:

PFI GP, Inc.

Its:

General Partner

By:

Steven R. Van Ermen, President